

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-049PL Version: 1 Name: PL - 2300 E. 7th Street ZA appeal

Type: PL-Agenda Item Status: Received and Filed
File created: 6/30/2017 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 7/20/2017 Final action: 7/20/2017

Title: Recommendation to deny an appeal and uphold the Zoning Administrator's decision to deny a

Standards Variance request to allow the installation of four secondary wall signs, instead of a maximum of two secondary wall signs at an existing department store located at 2300 E. 7th Street.

(District 2) (Application No. 1702-03)

Sponsors: Planning Commission

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2300 E. 7th Street staff report.pdf, 2. 2300 E. 7th Street exhibit B.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2017	1	Planning Commission	laid over	Pass

Recommendation to deny an appeal and uphold the Zoning Administrator's decision to deny a Standards Variance request to allow the installation of four secondary wall signs, instead of a maximum of two secondary wall signs at an existing department store located at 2300 E. 7th Street. (District 2) (Application No. 1702-03)

Approve recommendation.